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XXXI M.P.M. Sveti Nikola - 2022
Niš, 17-18.12.2022

Event 2 Women, 50m Freestyle Open
17-Dec-22 - 10:33 Results Prelim
Points: FINA 2022

Rank YB Time Pts RT

A (Open)

1. MILUTINOVIC, Katarina 01 Partizan 26.06 749 A
2. KALJEVIC, Mina 05 11. April 26.83 686 A
3. STANISAVLJEVIC, Nina 04 Dubocica 27.06 669 A
4. DRAGUTINOVIC, Miona 06 Radnicki 1969 27.38 646 A
5. DIMKIC, Isidora 03 11. April 27.41 643 A
6. LALKOVIC, Helena 05 11. April 27.81 616 A
7. POPOVIC, Tanja 04 P.K. Plavi Talas Beograd 28.33 583 A
8. JORGIC, Andrea 08 11. April 28.36 581 A
9. IVANOVA, Simona 09 Olimp 28.40 578 B

10. SARANDEVA, Stanislava 03 Dobrudzha2021 28.43 577 B
11. MICALLEF, Nirvana 06 Aquahub 29.32 526 B
12. SAVOVA, Margarita 08 Levent SC 29.43 520 B

BORG, Kelsey 05 Sliema ASC 29.43 520 B
14. YORDANOVA, Preslava 07 Dobrudzha2021 29.66 508 B
15. CIRKOVIC, Kaja 07 Napredak 29.74 504 B
16. STANKOVIC, Andrea 08 Swimming klub ''Leskovac'' 29.78 502 B
17. RADOJEVIC, Olga 11 Klub za vodene sportove Mornar 29.82 500 R
18. GEORGIEVA, Mira 06 Levent SC 29.88 497 R
19. LIUDMILA, Graur 77 Raduga 29.92 495
20. PAVELSEK, Nina 07 P.K. Plavi Talas Beograd 30.03 489
21. XERRI DE CARO, Beata 07 Aquahub 30.07 487
22. PELIVANOVIC, Ivona 07 Crnica 30.14 484
23. STAJIC, Ana 08 Sveti Nikola 30.31 476
24. DRAMICANIN, Masa 08 Novi Beograd 011 30.34 474
25. BONNICI, Yulya Anne 09 Sliema ASC 30.39 472
26. TZORTZI, Olga 09 Naytikos Omilos Volou Argonaytes 30.57 464
27. ZDRAVKOVIC, Emilija 08 Nis 2005 30.65 460
28. STOJILKOVIC, Sara 06 Dubocica 30.67 459
29. TRIANTAFYLLOU, Alexandra 09 Naytikos Omilos Volou Argonaytes 30.69 458
30. VAVITSA, Nafsika 08 Olymiakos Volos 30.70 458
31. DELIA, Kristy 07 Sliema ASC 30.79 454
32. APOSTOLOVA, Lachezara 07 Dobrudzha2021 30.93 448

NIKAKI, Zoi 08 Naytikos Omilos Volou Argonaytes 30.93 448
34. ALLEN, Sophia 09 Sliema ASC 31.39 428
35. IGNJATOVIC, Neda 11 Dubocica 31.53 423
36. OBRADOVIC, Jana 08 11. April 31.59 420
37. KEREMIDCHIEVA, Miya 06 Levent SC 31.75 414
38. MUTAVDZIC, Una 09 Poseidon 31.76 413
39. XAZIZ, Vanessa 06 Olymiakos Volos 31.83 411

JOVANIC, Sofija 10 Poseidon 31.83 411
41. ZAHARIEVA, Petra 10 SC GD Sport 31.89 408
42. DJORDJEVIC, Petra 08 Sveti Nikola 32.01 404
43. MITROVA, Karina 11 Olimp 32.05 402
44. VILHJALMSSON, Lea 04 San Giljan SW Elite 32.23 396
45. MIZZI, Julia 10 San Giljan SW Elite 32.26 395
46. TASIC, Dunja 10 Poseidon 32.38 390
47. PETROVIC, Una 08 Novi Beograd 011 32.39 390
48. KOICHEVA, Siyana 08 Briz 32.60 382
49. BUHAGIAR RODRIGUEZ, Lizeth Tatiana07 Sliema ASC 32.67 380
50. MANI, Georgia 08 Olymiakos Volos 32.85 374
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XXXI M.P.M. Sveti Nikola - 2022
Niš, 17-18.12.2022

Event 2, Women, 50m Freestyle, Prelim, A (Open)

Rank YB Time Pts RT

51. STEVANOVIC, Petra 09 Dubocica 32.87 373
52. RADOJKOVIC, Hana 11 Crnica 33.04 367
53. KATZARSKA, Hristina 03 Slavia 33.24 361
54. GRAMMENI, Foivi 10 Olymiakos Volos 33.37 356
55. ZIVKOVIC, Natalija 05 Novi Beograd 011 33.39 356
56. VASSALLO, Tara 06 Sliema ASC 33.45 354
57. HARMSWORTH, Yasmin 07 Sliema ASC 33.53 351
58. KIRANDJIK, Anastasija 11 PK Skopje 33.65 348
59. STEFANOVIC, Marija 10 Sveti Nikola 33.67 347
60. DOCHKOVA, Zhanna 11 Olimp 33.70 346
61. CIANTAR, Samira 09 San Giljan SW Elite 33.72 345
62. PJANIC, Isidora 11 11. April 33.73 345
63. AGIUS, Mikaela 09 Sliema ASC 33.75 344
64. TOMIC, Milica 11 Crnica 33.76 344
65. CAMILLERI, Michela 11 Aquahub 33.91 340
66. CORTIS, Mariah 06 Sliema ASC 34.04 336
67. PETKOVIC, Jana 11 Swimming klub ''Leskovac'' 34.11 334
68. JOVANOVIC, Andjelija 11 Sveti Nikola 34.15 332
69. VUCIC, Petra 09 Sveti Nikola 34.18 332
70. STAMENKOVIC, Lana 09 Sveti Nikola 34.19 331
71. PAVLOVIC, Nikolija 12 Klub za vodene sportove Mornar 34.38 326
72. ALLEN, Georgia 11 Sliema ASC 34.61 319

ZIRAMOV, Teodora 10 Plivacki klub "Novi Sad" 34.61 319
74. MILETIC, Ana 08 Viking 34.73 316
75. CVETKOVIC, Tijana 11 Dubocica 34.95 310
76. KONDIC-JOVANOVIC, Anastasija 06 Novi Beograd 011 35.01 309
77. PERMETI, Gala 11 Nis 2005 35.10 306
78. MADIC, Jelena 07 Pk Sveti Sava 35.27 302
79. RALEVIC, Nina 12 Poseidon 35.29 301
80. PAPPA, Aggeliki 10 Olymiakos Volos 35.43 298
81. BANOVIC, Teodora 12 Plivacki klub "Novi Sad" 35.68 291
82. ZDRAVKOVIC, Tijana 11 Nis 2005 35.75 290
83. SERMETI, Maria Georgia 12 Naytikos Omilos Volou Argonaytes 36.26 278
84. SEKERINOVA, Mina 10 PK Skopje 36.27 277
85. CAMILLERI, Krista 10 San Giljan SW Elite 36.42 274
86. NIKOLIC, Masa 09 Sveti Nikola 36.54 271
87. RADOJEVIC, Nikolina 13 Poseidon 36.60 270
88. BORG, Valentina 09 San Giljan SW Elite 36.63 269
89. STOJMIROVIC, Lena 13 Swimming klub ''Leskovac'' 36.68 268
90. SEKULIC, Iskra 12 Naisus 36.70 268
91. NIKOLIC, Jovana 11 Poseidon 36.77 266
92. FLARA, Elpiniki 12 Olymiakos Volos 36.81 265
93. ZIVKOVIC, Petra 12 Sveti Nikola 36.87 264
94. CREMONA, Pippa 11 San Giljan SW Elite 36.90 263
95. LETSA, Efthalia 12 Naytikos Omilos Volou Argonaytes 37.00 261
96. PANAJOTOVA, NIkolija 11 Dubocica 37.18 258
97. APAP, Elisabeth 09 Sliema ASC 37.23 256

UROSEVIC, Nikolina 11 Viking 37.23 256
99. CAKIC, Jelena 12 Dubocica 37.25 256

100. CIANTAR, Kaya 11 San Giljan SW Elite 37.50 251
101. AGRAFIOTI, Chrysa 13 Naytikos Omilos Volou Argonaytes 37.90 243
102. VITANOVIC, Emilija 12 Sveti Nikola 38.06 240
103. HINIC, Andjela 05 Novi Beograd 011 38.46 233
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XXXI M.P.M. Sveti Nikola - 2022
Niš, 17-18.12.2022

Event 2, Women, 50m Freestyle, Prelim, A (Open)

Rank YB Time Pts RT

103. TASIC, Nikolina 11 Nis 2005 38.46 233
105. NIKOLIC, Teodora 10 Dubocica 38.48 232
106. LYUBENOVA, Viktoriya 11 Phoenix 38.69 228
107. ALEKSIC, Aleksandra 13 Rasina 40.49 199
108. TAMBURIC, Sanja 11 Rasina 40.55 198
109. STANCEVIC, Anja 12 Plivacki klub "Novi Sad" 40.82 194
110. LAZAROVA, Mariyana 09 Dobrudzha2021 41.29 188
111. BURMUDZIJA, Katarina 11 Plivacki klub "Novi Sad" 41.43 186
112. BUGEJA, Giulia 11 San Giljan SW Elite 41.74 182
113. PETROVIC, Danica 12 Sveti Nikola 41.81 181
114. MILANOV, Mia 11 Pk Sveti Sava 42.34 174
115. ALLEN, Francesca 12 Sliema ASC 42.65 170
116. FARANTOU, Polymnia 12 Naytikos Omilos Volou Argonaytes 42.79 169
117. SIMONOVIC, Nikolija 13 Naisus 42.93 167
118. POLYZOU, Eleftheria 13 Naytikos Omilos Volou Argonaytes 43.47 161
119. KOSTOGLOU, Karyofyllia 13 Naytikos Omilos Volou Argonaytes 43.70 158
120. FARANTOU, Maria 13 Naytikos Omilos Volou Argonaytes 43.71 158
121. DONCIC, Lina 13 Pk Sveti Sava 43.82 157
122. DZUNIC, Tara 11 Pk Sveti Sava 43.99 155
123. VUKIC, Dunja 12 Sveti Nikola 44.20 153
124. SPASIC, Tara 13 Sveti Nikola 44.51 150
125. JEVDJOVIC, Tanja 15 Rasina 44.56 149
126. MARKOVIC, Nadja 13 Swimming klub ''Leskovac'' 44.62 149
127. PETKOVIC, Nina 13 Swimming klub ''Leskovac'' 45.06 144
128. NEDELJKOVIC, Nevena 11 Radnicki 1969 45.65 139
129. STOJILJKOVIC, Petra 14 Dubocica 45.67 139
130. MILIC, Dunja 11 Sveti Nikola 45.94 136
131. MASTELICA, Masa 14 Sveti Nikola 46.84 129
132. JOVANOVIC, Mila 13 Sveti Nikola 47.28 125
133. STOJANOVIC, Tara 13 Dubocica 48.22 118
134. VITANOVIC, Elena 14 Sveti Nikola 49.60 108
135. BOGAVAC, Sara 15 Sveti Nikola 49.89 106
136. RAJKOVIC, Nina 12 Sveti Nikola 50.13 105
137. ILIC, Nina 12 Nis 2005 50.58 102
138. VELJANOVSKI, Kaja 12 PK Skopje 51.99 94
139. STANOJEVIC LAZAREVIC, Drina 16 Sveti Nikola 52.11 93
140. VELJKOVIC, Teodora 14 Nis 2005 53.00 89
141. OIKONOMOU, Argo 14 Olymiakos Volos 54.14 83
142. STOJILJKOVIC, Dunja 12 Dubocica 55.61 77
143. STAMENKOVIC, Sofija 15 Sveti Nikola 57.32 70
144. SPASIC, Nikolina 16 Sveti Nikola 59.34 63
145. JOVANOVIC, Anastasija 15 Sveti Nikola 59.60 62
146. STOJANOVIC, Tara 13 Sveti Nikola 1:00.54 59
147. VUCKOVIC, Sofija 13 Sveti Nikola 1:00.96 58
148. MARINKOVIC, Lenka 15 Dubocica 1:01.49 57
DSQ STOJANOVIC, Aleksandra 14 Dubocica 57.28

B (2005-2006)

1. KALJEVIC, Mina 05 11. April 26.83 686 A
2. DRAGUTINOVIC, Miona 06 Radnicki 1969 27.38 646 A
3. LALKOVIC, Helena 05 11. April 27.81 616 A
4. MICALLEF, Nirvana 06 Aquahub 29.32 526 B
5. BORG, Kelsey 05 Sliema ASC 29.43 520 B
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XXXI M.P.M. Sveti Nikola - 2022
Niš, 17-18.12.2022

Event 2, Women, 50m Freestyle, Prelim, B (2005-2006)

Rank YB Time Pts RT

6. GEORGIEVA, Mira 06 Levent SC 29.88 497 R
7. STOJILKOVIC, Sara 06 Dubocica 30.67 459
8. KEREMIDCHIEVA, Miya 06 Levent SC 31.75 414
9. XAZIZ, Vanessa 06 Olymiakos Volos 31.83 411

10. ZIVKOVIC, Natalija 05 Novi Beograd 011 33.39 356
11. VASSALLO, Tara 06 Sliema ASC 33.45 354
12. CORTIS, Mariah 06 Sliema ASC 34.04 336
13. KONDIC-JOVANOVIC, Anastasija 06 Novi Beograd 011 35.01 309
14. HINIC, Andjela 05 Novi Beograd 011 38.46 233

C (2007-2008)

1. JORGIC, Andrea 08 11. April 28.36 581 A
2. SAVOVA, Margarita 08 Levent SC 29.43 520 B
3. YORDANOVA, Preslava 07 Dobrudzha2021 29.66 508 B
4. CIRKOVIC, Kaja 07 Napredak 29.74 504 B
5. STANKOVIC, Andrea 08 Swimming klub ''Leskovac'' 29.78 502 B
6. PAVELSEK, Nina 07 P.K. Plavi Talas Beograd 30.03 489
7. XERRI DE CARO, Beata 07 Aquahub 30.07 487
8. PELIVANOVIC, Ivona 07 Crnica 30.14 484
9. STAJIC, Ana 08 Sveti Nikola 30.31 476

10. DRAMICANIN, Masa 08 Novi Beograd 011 30.34 474
11. ZDRAVKOVIC, Emilija 08 Nis 2005 30.65 460
12. VAVITSA, Nafsika 08 Olymiakos Volos 30.70 458
13. DELIA, Kristy 07 Sliema ASC 30.79 454
14. APOSTOLOVA, Lachezara 07 Dobrudzha2021 30.93 448

NIKAKI, Zoi 08 Naytikos Omilos Volou Argonaytes 30.93 448
16. OBRADOVIC, Jana 08 11. April 31.59 420
17. DJORDJEVIC, Petra 08 Sveti Nikola 32.01 404
18. PETROVIC, Una 08 Novi Beograd 011 32.39 390
19. KOICHEVA, Siyana 08 Briz 32.60 382
20. BUHAGIAR RODRIGUEZ, Lizeth Tatiana07 Sliema ASC 32.67 380
21. MANI, Georgia 08 Olymiakos Volos 32.85 374
22. HARMSWORTH, Yasmin 07 Sliema ASC 33.53 351
23. MILETIC, Ana 08 Viking 34.73 316
24. MADIC, Jelena 07 Pk Sveti Sava 35.27 302

D (2009-2010)

1. IVANOVA, Simona 09 Olimp 28.40 578 B
2. BONNICI, Yulya Anne 09 Sliema ASC 30.39 472
3. TZORTZI, Olga 09 Naytikos Omilos Volou Argonaytes 30.57 464
4. TRIANTAFYLLOU, Alexandra 09 Naytikos Omilos Volou Argonaytes 30.69 458
5. ALLEN, Sophia 09 Sliema ASC 31.39 428
6. MUTAVDZIC, Una 09 Poseidon 31.76 413
7. JOVANIC, Sofija 10 Poseidon 31.83 411
8. ZAHARIEVA, Petra 10 SC GD Sport 31.89 408
9. MIZZI, Julia 10 San Giljan SW Elite 32.26 395

10. TASIC, Dunja 10 Poseidon 32.38 390
11. STEVANOVIC, Petra 09 Dubocica 32.87 373
12. GRAMMENI, Foivi 10 Olymiakos Volos 33.37 356
13. STEFANOVIC, Marija 10 Sveti Nikola 33.67 347
14. CIANTAR, Samira 09 San Giljan SW Elite 33.72 345
15. AGIUS, Mikaela 09 Sliema ASC 33.75 344
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XXXI M.P.M. Sveti Nikola - 2022
Niš, 17-18.12.2022

Event 2, Girls, 50m Freestyle, Prelim, D (2009-2010)

Rank YB Time Pts RT

16. VUCIC, Petra 09 Sveti Nikola 34.18 332
17. STAMENKOVIC, Lana 09 Sveti Nikola 34.19 331
18. ZIRAMOV, Teodora 10 Plivacki klub "Novi Sad" 34.61 319
19. PAPPA, Aggeliki 10 Olymiakos Volos 35.43 298
20. SEKERINOVA, Mina 10 PK Skopje 36.27 277
21. CAMILLERI, Krista 10 San Giljan SW Elite 36.42 274
22. NIKOLIC, Masa 09 Sveti Nikola 36.54 271
23. BORG, Valentina 09 San Giljan SW Elite 36.63 269
24. APAP, Elisabeth 09 Sliema ASC 37.23 256
25. NIKOLIC, Teodora 10 Dubocica 38.48 232
26. LAZAROVA, Mariyana 09 Dobrudzha2021 41.29 188

E (2011 and younger)

1. RADOJEVIC, Olga 11 Klub za vodene sportove Mornar 29.82 500 R
2. IGNJATOVIC, Neda 11 Dubocica 31.53 423
3. MITROVA, Karina 11 Olimp 32.05 402
4. RADOJKOVIC, Hana 11 Crnica 33.04 367
5. KIRANDJIK, Anastasija 11 PK Skopje 33.65 348
6. DOCHKOVA, Zhanna 11 Olimp 33.70 346
7. PJANIC, Isidora 11 11. April 33.73 345
8. TOMIC, Milica 11 Crnica 33.76 344
9. CAMILLERI, Michela 11 Aquahub 33.91 340

10. PETKOVIC, Jana 11 Swimming klub ''Leskovac'' 34.11 334
11. JOVANOVIC, Andjelija 11 Sveti Nikola 34.15 332
12. PAVLOVIC, Nikolija 12 Klub za vodene sportove Mornar 34.38 326
13. ALLEN, Georgia 11 Sliema ASC 34.61 319
14. CVETKOVIC, Tijana 11 Dubocica 34.95 310
15. PERMETI, Gala 11 Nis 2005 35.10 306
16. RALEVIC, Nina 12 Poseidon 35.29 301
17. BANOVIC, Teodora 12 Plivacki klub "Novi Sad" 35.68 291
18. ZDRAVKOVIC, Tijana 11 Nis 2005 35.75 290
19. SERMETI, Maria Georgia 12 Naytikos Omilos Volou Argonaytes 36.26 278
20. RADOJEVIC, Nikolina 13 Poseidon 36.60 270
21. STOJMIROVIC, Lena 13 Swimming klub ''Leskovac'' 36.68 268
22. SEKULIC, Iskra 12 Naisus 36.70 268
23. NIKOLIC, Jovana 11 Poseidon 36.77 266
24. FLARA, Elpiniki 12 Olymiakos Volos 36.81 265
25. ZIVKOVIC, Petra 12 Sveti Nikola 36.87 264
26. CREMONA, Pippa 11 San Giljan SW Elite 36.90 263
27. LETSA, Efthalia 12 Naytikos Omilos Volou Argonaytes 37.00 261
28. PANAJOTOVA, NIkolija 11 Dubocica 37.18 258
29. UROSEVIC, Nikolina 11 Viking 37.23 256
30. CAKIC, Jelena 12 Dubocica 37.25 256
31. CIANTAR, Kaya 11 San Giljan SW Elite 37.50 251
32. AGRAFIOTI, Chrysa 13 Naytikos Omilos Volou Argonaytes 37.90 243
33. VITANOVIC, Emilija 12 Sveti Nikola 38.06 240
34. TASIC, Nikolina 11 Nis 2005 38.46 233
35. LYUBENOVA, Viktoriya 11 Phoenix 38.69 228
36. ALEKSIC, Aleksandra 13 Rasina 40.49 199
37. TAMBURIC, Sanja 11 Rasina 40.55 198
38. STANCEVIC, Anja 12 Plivacki klub "Novi Sad" 40.82 194
39. BURMUDZIJA, Katarina 11 Plivacki klub "Novi Sad" 41.43 186
40. BUGEJA, Giulia 11 San Giljan SW Elite 41.74 182
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XXXI M.P.M. Sveti Nikola - 2022
Niš, 17-18.12.2022

Event 2, Girls, 50m Freestyle, Prelim, E (2011 and younger)

Rank YB Time Pts RT

41. PETROVIC, Danica 12 Sveti Nikola 41.81 181
42. MILANOV, Mia 11 Pk Sveti Sava 42.34 174
43. ALLEN, Francesca 12 Sliema ASC 42.65 170
44. FARANTOU, Polymnia 12 Naytikos Omilos Volou Argonaytes 42.79 169
45. SIMONOVIC, Nikolija 13 Naisus 42.93 167
46. POLYZOU, Eleftheria 13 Naytikos Omilos Volou Argonaytes 43.47 161
47. KOSTOGLOU, Karyofyllia 13 Naytikos Omilos Volou Argonaytes 43.70 158
48. FARANTOU, Maria 13 Naytikos Omilos Volou Argonaytes 43.71 158
49. DONCIC, Lina 13 Pk Sveti Sava 43.82 157
50. DZUNIC, Tara 11 Pk Sveti Sava 43.99 155
51. VUKIC, Dunja 12 Sveti Nikola 44.20 153
52. SPASIC, Tara 13 Sveti Nikola 44.51 150
53. JEVDJOVIC, Tanja 15 Rasina 44.56 149
54. MARKOVIC, Nadja 13 Swimming klub ''Leskovac'' 44.62 149
55. PETKOVIC, Nina 13 Swimming klub ''Leskovac'' 45.06 144
56. NEDELJKOVIC, Nevena 11 Radnicki 1969 45.65 139
57. STOJILJKOVIC, Petra 14 Dubocica 45.67 139
58. MILIC, Dunja 11 Sveti Nikola 45.94 136
59. MASTELICA, Masa 14 Sveti Nikola 46.84 129
60. JOVANOVIC, Mila 13 Sveti Nikola 47.28 125
61. STOJANOVIC, Tara 13 Dubocica 48.22 118
62. VITANOVIC, Elena 14 Sveti Nikola 49.60 108
63. BOGAVAC, Sara 15 Sveti Nikola 49.89 106
64. RAJKOVIC, Nina 12 Sveti Nikola 50.13 105
65. ILIC, Nina 12 Nis 2005 50.58 102
66. VELJANOVSKI, Kaja 12 PK Skopje 51.99 94
67. STANOJEVIC LAZAREVIC, Drina 16 Sveti Nikola 52.11 93
68. VELJKOVIC, Teodora 14 Nis 2005 53.00 89
69. OIKONOMOU, Argo 14 Olymiakos Volos 54.14 83
70. STOJILJKOVIC, Dunja 12 Dubocica 55.61 77
71. STAMENKOVIC, Sofija 15 Sveti Nikola 57.32 70
72. SPASIC, Nikolina 16 Sveti Nikola 59.34 63
73. JOVANOVIC, Anastasija 15 Sveti Nikola 59.60 62
74. STOJANOVIC, Tara 13 Sveti Nikola 1:00.54 59
75. VUCKOVIC, Sofija 13 Sveti Nikola 1:00.96 58
76. MARINKOVIC, Lenka 15 Dubocica 1:01.49 57

DSQ STOJANOVIC, Aleksandra 14 Dubocica 57.28
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